L-858 AGSF
Incandescent Airfield Guidance Signs FAA
Spare Parts
SP_2040, Rev. A, 2020/09/16
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
3.0  Halogen Sign Parts
Ordering Code
Lamp Type
H = Halogen
W = High Wind/Halogen1
Sign Size
1 =  Size 1 (1 lamp per module)
2 =  Size 2 (2 lamps per module)
3 =  Size 3 (2 lamps per module)
4 =  Size 4 (4 lamps only)
5 = Size 5 (2 lamps only)
Module
1 = 1 Module
2 = 2 Module
3 = 3 Module
4 = 4 Module
Style
1 = Low VA Halogen Style 2 & 3 (3- & 5-Step)
2 = Low VA Halogen Style 5 (5.5 A)
Face
1 = Single
2 = Double
Total Number of Panels :
X = To be determined by the Sales Department
       based on legend and module configurations.
Backup Lamps
1 = 48 W halogen without backup lamps
2 = 48 W halogen with backup lamps
Power
1 = Power through leg without ON/OFF switch
2 = Power through leg with ON/OFF switch
3 = Power through side without ON/OFF switch3
4 = Power through side with ON/OFF switch3
5 = Customer-provided entry without ON/OFF switch 2,3
6 = Customer-provided entry with ON/OFF switch 2,3
9 = Power through bottom without ON/OFF switch3
A = Power through bottom with ON/OFF switch3
Tether
0 = No tether3
1 = One tether on one end of sign
2 = Two tethers, one on each end
3 = One tether per leg
Lamps Out Indicator
0 = Without
1 = With
S X X X - X X X X X X X
LED Sign Retrofit Kit
Size
1 = Size 1
2 = Size 2
3 = Size 3
4 = Size 4
5 = Size 5
Number of Modules
1 = 1 module
2 = 2 modules
3 = 3 modules
4 = 4 modules
94A0628 - X X 0
SP_2040, Rev. A, 2020/09/16 11
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Legend Panel Replacement
Size
1 = Size 1
2 = Size 2
3 = Size 3 and 5
4 = Size 4
Number of Modules
1 = 1 module
2 = 2 modules
Panel Type
1 = With legend (retroreflective)